Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the inventor's name from "Gonzales" to Studness previously recorded on Reel 009632 Frame 0334. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the that the change should be from "Gonzales" toStudness

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
B. Reilly Barry	10/16/1998
Angela R. James	10/23/1998
Lynne Levy	10/27/1998
Mark A. Chodoronek	10/27/1998
Eric Derose	10/27/1998
Michael Tusa	11/02/1998
Mark N. Studness	10/26/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCI, LLC
Street Address:	22001 Loundon County Parkway
City:	Ashburn
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20147

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09159503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.351.3586

Email: eden.stright@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Eden Stright

Address Line 1: 1515 Courthouse Road, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201-2909

PATENT REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0528

500312965

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COS97101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eden U.I. Stright
Total Attachments: 7 source=COS97101 Assignment Recordation#page1.tif	
source=COS97101 Assignment Recordation#page2.tif source=COS97101 Assignment Recordation#page3.tif source=COS97101 Assignment Recordation#page4.tif	
source=COS97101 Assignment Recordation#page5.tif source=COS97101 Assignment Recordation#page6.tif source=cos97101 Change of Name Inventor-2007-06-25#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0529



12-15-1998



Docket No: COS-97-101

Ţ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	FAIENIS UNLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): B. Reilly Barry Angela R. James Mark A. Chodoronek Lynne Levy Eric DeRose Michael Tusa Mark N. Gonzales Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) □ Yes ■ N	Name: <u>MCI WorldCon</u> Address: <u>515 East Am</u>	<u>n, Inc.</u>	
12-3-98 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: 10/16/98,10/23/98,10/26/98,10/2 11/2/98	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>	ZIP: <u>39201</u>	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing Date 09/159,503 9/24/98	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional r	numbers □ yes ■ no		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning documents should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: 1	
Name: Carl J. Evens Registration No.: 33,874 Address: MCI Communications Corp Law & Public Policy, Technology Law Dept 1133 19 th Street, NW	<u>Dept</u> credited or debite	sy excess or insufficiency d to deposit account be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington State: D.C. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit account numb	er: <u>13-2491</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	44	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregothe original document. Carl J. Evens Name of person signing Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, and		
	12/06/1998 PALLED	PATENT	

REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0530

Patent Docket No.: COS-97-101

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at 515 East Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

	Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
	Which was filed on 09/24/98 and assigned Serial No. 09/159,503
and is antitlad:	

and is entitled:

INTEGRATED BUSINESS SYSTEM FOR WEB BASED TELECOMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature: B Reilly B	Date: 10/16/98
Signature: Mand Chodoron	Date: 10-27-98
Mark A. Skodoronek Signature:	Date: 10/27/98
Eric DeRose Signature: My 1 My	Date: 10126/98
Mark N. Gonzales Signature: Augsla M	Date: 10/23/98
Angela R. James Signature: 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	Date: 10/27/98
Signature:	Date: 1/2/998
Michael Tuca	

PATENT REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0531 M145216

TO RECEIVE STATE OF THE COLUMN TWO STATES OF THE STATES OF Relations Law of New York. and seal are printed pursuant to Section 11-A, Domestic PLEASE NOTE: Facsimile Signature as shown by the duly registered license and certificate of marriage of said persons on file in this office. g and no mod residing at born on residing at M-2005-8-100752 5/7/2005 This Is To Certify That Mark N Gonzales Erica A Studness 350 W 50th St 4d, New York, NY 350 W 50th St 4d, New York, NY 10/28/1964 Certificate of Marriage Registration New Surname: Studness CERTIFIED THIS DATE AT THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK at New York, NY, USA THE CITY OF NEW YORK at Galveston, TX, USA MARRIAGE LICENSE BUREAU Mere Married NEW YORK CITY, NY COUNCIL OF FOREIGN RELATIONS Victor L. Robles
City Clerk of the City of New York May 25, 20 06 M-2005-7596 License Number

> PATENT REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 07/12/2007